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STANDING COMMITTEES 

MEETING SCHEDULE FOR 

AUGUST 16, 2018 

REGULAR LEGISLATIVE SESSION 

 

 

Committee meetings will be held at the days and times listed below in the various Legislative 

Meeting Rooms, 6th Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Building, Government Plaza, Binghamton, 

New York. 

 

 

Monday, August 6, 2018  4:00 PM – Public Safety & Emergency Services 

 

 

     4:15 PM – Public Works & Transportation 

 The Committee will review and finalize the short list 

for the DPW Building and Code Review Term 

Contract. 

 The Committee will conduct consultant interviews 

for the DPW Geotechnical Term Contract 

 

 

Tuesday, August 7, 2018   4:00 PM – Personnel  

 County Personnel Officer, Thomas Behan, will 

update the Committee on County employment 

matters. 

 

     4:15 PM – Economic Development, Education & Culture 

 Beth Roberts from Cornell Cooperative Extension, 

will present to the Committee on youth employment 

programs. 

 

 

Wednesday, August 8, 2018  4:00 PM – Health & Human Services 

 

  

Thursday, August 9, 2018  4:00 PM – County Administration 

 

     4:05 PM – Finance 

 

 

 

 

The next regular Legislative Session will be on Thursday, August 16, 2018 at 4:30 PM 

beginning with the annual Agriculture Day Celebration with regular business to follow in 

the Legislative Chamber, 6th Floor, Edwin L. Crawford County Office Building, Government 

Plaza, Binghamton, New York.  



Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

PUBLIC SAFETY & EMERGENCY SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Monday, August 6, 2018 

4:00 PM 

 

 

#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 
#23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF KIRKWOOD 

FOR BROOME COUNTY SECURITY TO PROVIDE SECURITY SERVICES AT THE 

TOWN OF KIRKWOOD COURT FOR 2018-2019 

  
#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 

OFFICER REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING FOR THE DIVISION OF 

SECURITY FOR 2016-2018 

 

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL 

CARE, INC., CBH MEDICAL PC AND SM DENTAL PC FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL 

SERVICES AT THE BROOME COUNTY JAIL FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

FOR 2019-2021 

 

#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH WATCH 

SYSTEMS FOR A CENTRAL SEX OFFENDERS REGISTRY FOR THE OFFICE OF THE 

SHERIFF FOR 2018-2019 

 

#33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR THE 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE 

Monday, August 6, 2018 

4:05 PM 

 

 

#22 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TO 

CREATE A NEW PROJECT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

#34 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2017 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

 

#36 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM – CLEAN 

DIESEL BUSES 

 

 

The Committee will review and finalize the short list for the DPW Building and Code 
Review Term Contract.  

 
DPW Geotechnical Term Contract Interviews: 
C.T. Male 
Keystone Associates 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, August 7, 2018 

4:00 PM 

 

 

#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE LEAD POISONING PREVENTION 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM 

OF THE SOUTHERN TIER GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 
 

#16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR WILLOW 

POINT NURSING HOME 

 

#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT “A” OF RESOLUTION 235 

OF 2018 AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 

2018-2020 

 

#33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 
#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR THE 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

 

#37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE FORUM 

 

 

County Personnel Officer, Thomas Behan, will update the Committee on County employment 

matters. 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, EDUCATION & CULTURE COMMITTEE 

Tuesday, August 7, 2018 

4:15 PM 

 

 

#18 RESOLUTION APPOINTING A MEMBER TO THE BROOME COUNTY LOCAL 

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION PURSUANT TO THE NOT-FOR-PROFIT 

CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 

 

#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT “A” OF RESOLUTION 235 

OF 2018 AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 

2018-2020 

 

#20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE SUSQUEHANNA RIVER 

IMPROVEMENTS SAM PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 

AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2020 

 

#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GREATER 

BINGHAMTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING 

AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX TO 

SUPPORT THE LUMA FESTIVAL AND STORYTELLERS CONFERENCE FOR 2018  

 

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 

FOR FUNDING FROM THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF 

THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018 

 

#32 RESOLUTION CONFIRMING APPOINTMENT TO MEMBERSHIP ON THE BROOME 

COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

  

  

 

Beth Roberts from Cornell Cooperative Extension, will present to the Committee on youth 

employment programs. 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE 

Wednesday August 8, 2018 

4:00 PM 

 

#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MEDICARE IMPROVEMENTS 

FOR PATIENTS AND PROVIDERS ACT (MIPPA)-SHIP & AAA ADRC PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND 

RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS TO 

ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2018-2019 

 

#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN 

OF UNION FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

FOR AGING FOR 2018-2019 

 

#3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE NUTRITION SERVICES 

INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAM (HEAP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM THE 

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF SOUTH CENTRAL NEW YORK FOR THE OFFICE 

FOR AGING FOR  2018 

 

#6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM LIFESPAN OF 

GREATER ROCHESTER, INC., FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR  2018 

 

#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE LEAD POISONING PREVENTION 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#8  RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM 

OF THE SOUTHERN TIER/HRI AWARD PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT 

OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018 

 

#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM 

OF THE SOUTHERN TIER GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

CHEMUNG COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE 

SOUTHERN TIER FOR 2017-2018 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

CHEMUNG COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE 

SOUTHERN TIER FOR 2018-2019 

 

#13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE OPIOID OVERDOSE 

PREVENTION PROJECT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

NATIONAL NETWORK OF PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTES (NNPHI) FOR 

EVALUATION SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2018 

 

#16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR WILLOW 

POINT NURSING HOME 

 
#29 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS 

PERSONAL CARE SERVICES VENDORS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES’ MEDICAID PROGRAMS FOR 2017-2019 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

COUNTY ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE 

Thursday, August 9, 2018 

4:00 PM 

 

 

#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK 

COURTS SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT FOR A TELEPHONE LINE MAINTENANCE AND 

SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE DIVISION OF 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2018-2019 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

AGENDA 

FINANCE COMMITTEE 

Thursday, August 9, 2018 

4:05 PM 

 

 

“A” RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF MAINE FOR 

FUNDING FOMR THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF THE 

OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018 
 

“B” RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF COLESVILLE 

FOR FUNDING FROM THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF 

THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018 
 

#1 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MEDICARE IMPROVEMENTS 

FOR PATIENTS AND PROVIDERS ACT (MIPPA)-SHIP & AAA ADRC PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING, ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET AND 

RENEWING AN AGREEMENT WITH ACTION FOR OLDER PERSONS TO 

ADMINISTER SAID PROGRAM FOR 2018-2019 

 

#2 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN 

OF UNION FOR A COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

FOR AGING FOR 2018-20193 

 

#3 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE NUTRITION SERVICES 

INCENTIVE PROGRAM (NSIP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#4 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE 

PROGRAM (HEAP) GRANT FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#5 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM THE 

COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF SOUTH CENTRAL NEW YORK FOR THE OFFICE 

FOR AGING FOR  2018 

 

#6 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF FUNDING FROM LIFESPAN OF 

GREATER ROCHESTER, INC., FOR THE OFFICE FOR AGING FOR  2018 

 

#7 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE LEAD POISONING PREVENTION 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#8 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE TRAFFIC SAFETY PROGRAM 

GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

#9 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM 

OF THE SOUTHERN TIER/HRI AWARD PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018 

 

#10 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM 

OF THE SOUTHERN TIER GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#11 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

CHEMUNG COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 

THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE 

SOUTHERN TIER FOR 2017-2018 

 

#12 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

CHEMUNG COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR 

THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH’S CANCER SERVICES PROGRAM OF THE 

SOUTHERN TIER FOR 2018-2019 

 

#13 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE OPIOID OVERDOSE 

PREVENTION PROJECT PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 

AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#14 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH NATIONAL 

NETWORK OF PUBLIC HEALTH INSTITUTES (NNPHI) FOR EVALUATION 

SERVICES PROVIDED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR 2018 

 
#15 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTIES FROM 

THE 2018 TAX SALE AUCTION 

 

#16 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR WILLOW 

POINT NURSING HOME 

 

#17 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE MOTORCYCLE SAFETY 

PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF AND ADOPTING A 

PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 

 

#19 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO EXHIBIT “A” OF RESOLUTION 235 

OF 2018 AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF A WORKFORCE INNOVATION AND 

OPPORTUNITY ACT SHARED COST POOL PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE OFFICE 

OF EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 

2018-2020 

 

#20 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ACCEPTANCE OF THE SUSQUEHANNA RIVER 

IMPROVEMENTS SAM PROGRAM GRANT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 

AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM BUDGET FOR 2018-2020 

 

#21 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH NEW YORK 

COURTS SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT FOR A TELEPHONE LINE MAINTENANCE 

AND SUPPORT MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH THE DIVISION OF 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR 2018-2019 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

 
 

#22 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM TO 

CREATE A NEW PROJECT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

#23 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE TOWN OF KIRKWOOD 

FOR BROOME COUNTY SECURITY TO PROVIDE SECURITY SERVICES AT THE 

TOWN OF KIRKWOOD COURT FOR 2018-2019 

 

#24 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH THE 

TRANSPORTATION SECURITY ADMINISTRATION FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT 

OFFICER REIMBURSEMENT PROGRAM FUNDING FOR THE DIVISION OF 

SECURITY FOR 2016-2018 

 

#25 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH CORRECTIONAL MEDICAL 

CARE, INC., CBH MEDICAL PC AND SM DENTAL PC FOR MEDICAL AND DENTAL 

SERVICES AT THE BROOME COUNTY JAIL FOR THE OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF 

FOR 2019-2021 

 

#26 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT WITH WATCH 

SYSTEMS FOR A CENTRAL SEX OFFENDERS REGISTRY FOR THE OFFICE OF 

THE SHERIFF FOR 2018-2019 

 

#27 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE GREATER 

BINGHAMTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE FOR FUNDING FROM THE MARKETING 

AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLOCATION OF THE OCCUPANCY TAX TO 

SUPPORT THE LUMA FESTIVAL AND STORYTELLERS CONFERENCE FOR 2018 

 

#28 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE VILLAGE OF WINDSOR 

FOR FUNDING FROM THE SMALL COMMUNITY GRANT FUND ALLOCATION OF 

THE OCCUPANCY TAX FOR 2018 

 

#29 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH VARIOUS 

PERSONAL CARE SERVICES VENDORS FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL 

SERVICES’ MEDICAID PROGRAMS FOR 2017-2019 

 
#30 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH SOLAR 

CITY CORPORATION FOR SOLAR POWER PROJECTS 

 

#31 RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION 318 OF 2017 APPROVING SALE OF 

COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTY IN THE TOWN OF UNION 

 

#33 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING RENEWAL OF THE AID TO PROSECUTION GRANT 

FOR THE OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY AND ADOPTING A PROGRAM 

BUDGET FOR 2018-2019 
 

#34 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2017 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM 

 

#35 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUESTS FOR THE 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY 
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Please note that Resolutions in bold are prime sponsored by that Committee. 

 
#36 RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2018 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM – CLEAN 

DIESEL BUSES 

 

#37 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PERSONNEL CHANGE REQUEST FOR THE FORUM 
 

#38 RESOLUTION APPROVING SALE OF COUNTY-OWNED PROPERTIES IN THE CITY 

OF BINGHAMTON 
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